www.advancedco.com 680-169 REV 01
                                       Vega Devices
This document lists the Argus Vega devices that are compatible with the Range of Fire Alarm Control
Panels.
It also highlights any specific requirements and technical information.
The operation and functions described in this manual are available from Software Version 5000-050-05 onwards.
This page is intentionally left blank.

4.3.2 Micro Modules
There are four standard types of micro module available. These provide equivalent functions to and have the same
type codes as the standards modules.
 Micro Module
Input Module VUMI100
Supervised Output Module VUMC100
Relay Output Module (Single Pole – Form C) VUMC140
Input / Relay Output Module (Single Pole – Form C) VUMIC140
The modules are provided with a heat-
shrink sleeve for protection.
Flying leads are provided for connection.
Input and output specifications are as per
standard modules.
Wire Colours VUMI100 VUMC100 VUMC140 VUMIC140
Loop + Red (x2) Red (x2) Red (x2) Red (x2)
Loop - Black (x2) Black (x2) Black (x2) Black (x2)
Input Orange / Blue   Orange / Blue
Relay   Brown (NO) / Yellow
(NC) / Grey (C)
Brown (NO) / Yellow
(NC) / Grey (C)
Output  Grey (+) / White (-)
24V Power  Brown (+) / Blue (-)
4.3.3 Zone Monitor Module
The VMCZ100 is a 2-wire
conventional detector interface
compatible with the AV range of
conventional detectors (S1000 and
S3500 or S100, S200, S300 and
S400).
The module employs an end-of-line
capacitor to supervise the circuit for
open circuit conditions.
The IP54 enclosure dimensions, fixing
points and terminal wiring is shown
opposite. 20mm knockouts are
provided in the enclosure.
The unit may be powered by the loop
or by a separate 24VDC EN54-4 PSE.
Set both jumpers in accordance with
the following arrangement (label on
the unit).
125
115
7
9
9
0
3 COM
4 COM
5 NC
7 NO
8 NC
6 NO
RELAY TERMINALS
RELAY –
See Key
EXT PSE
24V DC
2   1
 4   3   2   1  8   7   6   5   4   3   2   1
LOOP
IN